PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph Sitomer	03/23/2007
William Murray Stoval III	03/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11692448

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3127758000 Phone:

mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Adam J. Faier

Address Line 1: 500 West Madison Street Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	216236IT (18055US01)
-------------------------	----------------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam J. Faier

Total Attachments: 3

source=216236IT_18055US01_Assignment#page1.tif source=216236IT_18055US01_Assignment#page2.tif source=216236IT_18055US01_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT **REEL: 019078 FRAME: 0447** 500248048

Docket No. 216236IT (18055US01)

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Joseph Sitomer, of W271N5535 Jessica Drive, Pewaukee, Wisconsin 53072; and William Murray Stoval III, of 13232 S. Bellevue Way, Draper, Utah 84020, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York corporation with offices at 1 River Road, Schenectady, NY 12345, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns our entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROFILING CLINIC WORKFLOW

(GE Docket No. 216236IT),

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

1

PATENT

REEL: 019078 FRAME: 0448

			Dock	cet No	. 216236IT (18055US01)
					3. 21023011 (10033 0301)
Inventor's signature: Joseph	Sitomer)- ' r	Date:	3.	23.207
State of <u>Utah</u> County of <u>Salt Lake</u>	_	_ SS:	ATTENDED TO THE STATE OF THE ST		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
This 23 day of March		,			lly came the above named
Joseph Sitomer	. 1	1	to me persor	ally k	nown as the individual
who executed the foregoing assignment of his/her own free will for the purpose	nt, who	o acknow rein set fo	neagea to morth.	e inat	ne/sne executed the same
		(n	SA		Endermen_
N. LARUE LINDERMAN Notary Public State of Utah		(Notary	Public)		
My Comm. Expires May 30, 2010 4570 South Stonewood Street West Valley City UT 84119		My com	mission exp	ires _	5/30/2010
			And the second s		
			And in the control of		
			No. 1- Control of the	4	
			ALL	, and the state of	
			And the state of t		
			The state of the s		: : !
			AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE		:
			American Control of the Control of t		!
					:-
		2			:

PATENT REEL: 019078 FRAME: 0449

			i
		Doc	cet No. 216236IT (18055US01)
()	C A		2/2/2
Inventor's signature: William Mur	ray Stoyal III	Date:	3/23/7
w man wan	lay Stoval III		
State of Itah	SS:		
8 -4 (01)		- 1/1/1/ 14/4 - 1/1/1/1/ 14/4 - 1/1/1/ 14/4 - 1/1/1/ 14/4 - 1/1/1/ 14/4 - 1/1/1/ 14/4 - 1/1/1/ 14/4 - 1/1/1/ 14/4 - 1/1/1/1/ 14/4 - 1/1/1/ 14/4 - 1/1/1/1/ 14/4 - 1/1/1/1/ 14/4 - 1/1/1/1/ 14/4 - 1/1/1/1/ 14/4 - 1/1/1/1/ 14/4 - 1/1/1/1/1/ 14/4 - 1/1/1/1/1/1/ 14/4 - 1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1	
County of Salt Salt		- No. 10 P.	
	. м		
This 23 day of March	, 20 <u>0/</u> , t	efore me pe	rsonally came the above named
William Murray Stova	1 111	to me person	ally known as the individual
who executed the foregoing assignment	nt, who acknow	ledged to m	that he/she executed the same
of his/her own free will for the purpo			
Seal	(Notary	Public)	Sinduman
N. LARUE LINDERMAN	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Notary Public State of Utah My Comm. Expires May 30, 2010	My com	mission exp	ires 5/30/2010
My Comm. Expiles they be 4570 South Stonewood Street West Valley City LT 84119			
		,	
		Construction of the Constr	
		PARTITION OF THE PROPERTY OF T	
		Andreas Martin (Mills	
		T. Links & P. C. Control of the Cont	
		Manuscon Colonia de la Colonia	
		1,4 qq	
		D.C. Market	
	1		
	3		
			DATENT

PATENT REEL: 019078 FRAME: 0450

RECORDED: 03/28/2007